



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			1,030,000.00	1,030,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			346,195.00	346,195.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	230,000.00	230,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			200,000.00	200,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	318,000.00	318,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			738,000.00	738,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70,000.00	70,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1,200	7.30	8,760.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			6.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	6,000.00
15708A	EACH	BALES, STRAW			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		30	9.50	285.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			10.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	300.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		100	7.00	700.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			6.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,500.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		2,000	5.27	10,540.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			4.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	10,000.00
20309PA	CUYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		350	30.00	10,500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			12.50	4,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	3,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		3,200	20.00	64,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			11.00	35,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	64,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (CLEANING OUTLETS OF DITCHES AND REMOVAL OF SAND FROM DITCHES)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		200	30.00	6,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			20.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	5,000.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		4,070	21.00	85,470.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			11.00	44,770.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	28,490.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		13,600	9.78	133,008.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			12.00	163,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	95,200.00
20702	SQYD	GEOTEXTILE MOISTURE BARRIER			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		3,000	1.20	3,600.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			2.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	15,000.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		130	130.00	16,900.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			70.00	9,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	8,450.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		2,900	55.40	160,660.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			35.00	101,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	72,500.00
30501	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		15,100	37.10	560,210.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			45.00	679,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	377,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
 Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING,			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		9,600	14.00	134,400.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			6.00	57,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	28,800.00
41403	LNFT	SAW CUTTING AND JOINT SEALING (TRANSVERSE BRIDGE JOINTS)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		500	18.00	9,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			10.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	2,500.00
41801AA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		28,200	49.85	1,405,770.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			65.00	1,833,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	1,353,600.00
41801ABB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 2 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		28,800	49.85	1,435,680.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			50.00	1,440,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	1,382,400.00
41802AA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		2,750	51.25	140,937.50
	MATSUDA, LLC			60.00	165,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	192,500.00
41903F	SQYD	EXPANDED (FOAMED) ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE COURSE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		405,240	3.75	1,519,650.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			4.00	1,620,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	1,418,340.00
41904A	TON	ASPHALT BINDER PG _____ PERFORMANCE GRADE (67-22)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		3,500	252.50	883,750.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			250.00	875,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,050,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
 Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41904B	TON	CEMENT			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	2,300	151.50	348,450.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		150.00	345,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	690,000.00
41904C	TON	AGGREGATE			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	500	22.22	11,110.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		35.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
55209	SQFT	REPAIR CONCRETE (REPAIR SPALLS)			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	300	30.00	9,000.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		15.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
55215	LNFT	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS (LONGITUDNAL AND VERTICAL JOINTS)			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	200	25.82	5,164.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		6.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
55223	CUFT	GROUT (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	2,000	10.50	21,000.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		5.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
60104	EACH	CONCRETE COLLAR			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	10	650.00	6,500.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		1,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
60104AM	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	1	4,150.00	4,150.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	150	64.00	9,600.00
		MATSUDA, LLC		60.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403DB	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1	4,250.00	4,250.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,300.00	3,300.00
60408	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1	2,100.00	2,100.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1,500	19.00	28,500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			15.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	15,000.00
60703	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		150	50.00	7,500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			50.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	2,250.00
60705H	LNFT	LINING 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		100	70.00	7,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			55.00	5,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	4,000.00
60801D	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		420	50.00	21,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			50.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	16,800.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		200	20.00	4,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			25.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	4,000.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		100	13.36	1,336.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			30.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401K	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		2,600	3.00	7,800.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			3.00	7,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	18,200.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		47.0	1,400.00	65,800.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			4,000.00	188,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	70,500.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		800	3.00	2,400.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			5.50	4,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	4,800.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		600	2.00	1,200.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			2.50	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	2,400.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		50	164.00	8,200.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			30.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,500.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		500,000	0.21	105,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			0.20	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.30	150,000.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		138,000	0.18	24,840.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			0.25	34,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	27,600.00
63501A	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL A (EXPANDED ASPHALT BASE COURSE)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	37,149.57	37,149.57
	MATSUDA, LLC			200,000.00	200,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
 Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501B	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL B (SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	64,899.00	64,899.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			150,000.00	150,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
63501C	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL C (MISCELLANEOUS WORK)			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	31,842.47	31,842.47
	MATSUDA, LLC			155,000.00	155,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
63502A	hour	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE A			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		100	55.00	5,500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			75.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		5	280.00	1,400.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			1,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	3,500.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		130	11.50	1,495.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			100.00	13,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	5,850.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1,550	20.00	31,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			10.00	15,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	31,000.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		40	85.00	3,400.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			250.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	6,000.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		329,500	0.10	32,950.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			0.25	82,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.15	49,425.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
 Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63518	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		5,500	1.60	8,800.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			15.00	82,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.20	6,600.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		10	50.00	500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			100.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		1	47,663.67	47,663.67
	MATSUDA, LLC			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI		ALL	2,200.00	2,200.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: B
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.	656,798.24	656,798.24	
MATSUDA, LLC	948,700.00	948,700.00	

The apparent low bidder is 9 % above the engineer's estimate.



TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: NATR 3Q6,R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6,R11

State: MS
County: CLAIBORNE AND HINDS
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: J. Taylor
Date: 08/01/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Deborah Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: 8/5/02

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC. P.O. BOX 24508 JACKSON, MS 39225-4508	656,798.24	
MATSUDA, LLC 3201 CORAL RIDGE ROAD BROOKS, KY 40109	948,700.00	
Engineer's Estimate	600,000.00	



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
 Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		ALL	49,000.00	49,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			76,500.00	76,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			53,600.00	53,600.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
30501	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		3,400	45.00	153,000.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			50.00	170,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	85,000.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		1,300	5.00	6,500.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			7.00	9,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	3,900.00
41801ABB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 2 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		7,800	49.85	388,830.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			65.00	507,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	374,400.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		11.0	1,400.00	15,400.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			4,000.00	44,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	16,500.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		30,000	0.21	6,300.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			0.25	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.30	9,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/02

Schedule: B
Project No.: NATR 3Q6, R11
Project Name: NATR 3Q6, R11

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		32,000	0.18	5,760.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			0.30	9,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	6,400.00
63501B	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL B			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		ALL	5,408.24	5,408.24
	MATSUDA, LLC			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
63518	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC.		1,000	1.60	1,600.00
	MATSUDA, LLC			15.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.20	1,200.00